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General notices • alGemene KennisGewinGs

NOTICE 139 OF 2016 
139 National Road Traffic Act (13/1996): Notice of increase of tariffs and fees for the Department of Transport and Community Safety, Limpopo Province  2763

Notice	  is	  hereby	  given	  for	  the	  increase	  of	  tariffs	  and	  fees	  for	  the	  
Department	   of	   Transport	   and	   Community	   Safety,	   in	   Limpopo	  
Province.	  

The	   Member	   of	   the	   Executive	   Council	   responsible	   for	   the	  
Transport	   and	   Community	   Safety	   Department	   in	   the	   Province,	  
has	  under	  Section	  92	  (1)	  and	  (4)	  of	  the	  National	  Road	  Traffic	  Act,	  
1996	  (Act	  13,0f	  1996)	  made	  the	  Regulations	  in	  the	  Schedule.	  	  

	  
Ms	  Nandi	  Ndalane	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  date	  

Tariffs	  and	  Fees	  for	  2017/2018	  

	  	  	  	  	  Amendment	  of	  the	  Regulations	  

Item   Fee 

1 Motor Vehicle Registration R120.00 

2 Motor Vehicle Licence fees   

2.1 A motor cycle or tricycle other than a motor vehicle referred 

to in item 3 of this schedule 168 

  

 Schedule 2 (Table 2: Motor Vehicle registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the 

following Schedule: 
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Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees 

Item Description TARE BAND          Fee 

2.2 A motor vehicle other than a motor vehicle 

referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 

2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of this 

schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

 For each additional 500 part thereof above 12000 kilograms 

 R1464.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-trailer, used 

by the owner thereof solely for own 
farming other than for the conveyance of 

goods on a public road other than a 

motor vehicle referred to in terms. 2.1, 

2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 

and 3 of this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 132.00 

251 - 500 R 132.00 

501 - 750 R 132.00 

751 - 1000 R 132.00 

1001 - 1250 R 132.00 

1251 - 1500 R 132.00 

1501 - 1750 R 132.00 

1751 - 2000 R 132.00 

2001 - 2250 R 132.00 

2251 - 2500 R 132.00 

2501 - 2750 R 132.00 

2751 - 3000 R 132.00 

3001 - 3250 R 132.00 

3251 - 3500 R 132.00 

3501 - 3750 R 132.00 

3751 - 4000 R 132.00 

4001 - 4250 R 132.00 

4251 - 4500 R 132.00 

4501 - 4750 R 132.00 

4751 - 5000 R 132.00 

5001 - 5250 R 132.00 

5251 - 5500 R 132.00 

5501 - 5750 R 132.00 

5751 - 6000 R 132.00 

6001 - 6250 R 132.00 

6251 - 6500 R 132.00 

6501 - 6750 R 132.00 

6751 - 7000 R 132.00 

7001 - 7250 R 132.00 

7251 - 7500 R 132.00 

7501 - 8000 R 132.00 

8001 - 8500 R 132.00 

8501 - 9000 R 132.00 

9001 - 9500 R 132.00 

9501 - 10000 R 132.00 

10001 - 10500 R 132.00 

10501 - 11000 R 132.00 

11001 - 11500 R 132.00 

11501 - 12000 R 132.00 

 

 

For each additional 500 part thereof above 12000 kilograms 

           R570.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.4 A motor vehicle other than a motor 

vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

 

 

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12000 kilograms 

R1452.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.5 A motor vehicle other than a motor 
vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 

2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

 

 

For each additional 500 0r part theof above 12000 kilograms 

R1452.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.6 A motor vehicle other than a motor 
vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 

2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

 

 

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 1200 kilograms 

R1452.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.7  A motor vehicle other than a motor 
vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 

2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

 

 

For each additional 500 or part therof above 1200 kilograms 

R1452.00 
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Item Description TARE BAND Fee 

2.8 A Caravan other than a self-propelled 

caravan or a motor vehicle referred to in the 

items 2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,10 or 3 

of this schedule 

Reg 24 

 

 

 

R246 
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Item Description TARE BAND Fee 

2.9 A motor vehicle other than a motor 

vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 132.00 

251 - 500 R 132.00 

501 - 750 R 132.00 

751 - 1000 R 132.00 

1001 - 1250 R 132.00 

1251 - 1500 R 132.00 

1501 - 1750 R 132.00 

1751 - 2000 R 132.00 

2001 - 2250 R 132.00 

2251 - 2500 R 132.00 

2501 - 2750 R 132.00 

2751 - 3000 R 132.00 

3001 - 3250 R 132.00 

3251 - 3500 R 132.00 

3501 - 3750 R 132.00 

3751 - 4000 R 132.00 

4001 - 4250 R 132.00 

4251 - 4500 R 132.00 

4501 - 4750 R 132.00 

4751 - 5000 R 132.00 

5001 - 5250 R 132.00 

5251 - 5500 R 132.00 

5501 - 5750 R 132.00 

5751 - 6000 R 132.00 

6001 - 6250 R 132.00 

6251 - 6500 R 132.00 

6501 - 6750 R 132.00 

6751 - 7000 R 132.00 

7001 - 7250 R 132.00 

7251 - 7500 R 132.00 

7501 - 8000 R 132.00 

8001 - 8500 R 132.00 

8501 - 9000 R 132.00 

9001 - 9500 R 132.00 

9501 - 10000 R 132.00 

10001 - 10500 R 132.00 

10501 - 11000 R 132.00 

11001 - 11500 R 132.00 

  11501 - 12000 R 132.00 

 

 

 

 

For  each additional 500 or part thereof above 12000 kilograms 

           R540 
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Item Description TARE BAND           Fee 

2.10 A motor vehicle other than a motor 

vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.6, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 and 3 of 

this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 168.00 

251 - 500 R 204.00 

501 - 750 R 216.00 

751 - 1000 R 264.00 

1001 - 1250 R 288.00 

1251 - 1500 R 372.00 

1501 - 1750 R 432.00 

1751 - 2000 R 528.00 

2001 - 2250 R 780.00 

2251 - 2500 R 792.00 

2501 - 2750 R 876.00 

2751 - 3000 R 1 080.00 

3001 - 3250 R 1 176.00 

3251 - 3500 R 1 332.00 

3501 - 3750 R 1 524.00 

3751 - 4000 R 1 704.00 

4001 - 4250 R 1 872.00 

4251 - 4500 R 2 064.00 

4501 - 4750 R 2 244.00 

4751 - 5000 R 2 328.00 

5001 - 5250 R 3 552.00 

5251 - 5500 R 3 960.00 

5501 - 5750 R 4 356.00 

5751 - 6000 R 4 656.00 

6001 - 6250 R 5 112.00 

6251 - 6500 R 5 508.00 

6501 - 6750 R 5 928.00 

6751 - 7000 R 6 552.00 

7001 - 7250 R 6 744.00 

7251 - 7500 R 7 176.00 

7501 - 8000 R 7 908.00 

8001 - 8500 R 8 844.00 

8501 - 9000 R 9 864.00 

9001 - 9500 R 10 872.00 

9501 - 10000 R 11 892.00 

10001 - 10500 R 13 128.00 

10501 - 11000 R 14 424.00 

11001 - 11500 R 15 696.00 

11501 - 12000 R 17 076.00 

    

 For each additional 500 or part thereof above 1200 kilograms R1452.00 
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Item   Fee 

3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles 123 

 

2. Short title and commencement 

 

These regulations shall come into operation on:-  01 April 2017. 
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                                     MISCELLENOUS FEES 

TRANSACTION_	  
TYPE_CODE	   Select	  TRANSACTION_DESCRIPTION	   New Fee 
01	   Duplicate	  certificate	   R 226.00 
02	   Vehicle	  registration	   R 120.00 
03	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  3	   R 120.00 
04	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.5	   R 1 452.00 
05	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.6	   R 1 452.00 
06	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.10	   R 1 452.00 
07	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.8	   R 252.00 
08	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.9	   R 0.00 
09	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.7	  (2.10)	   R 1 452.00 
10	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.1	   R 168.00 
11	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.4	   R 1 452.00 
12	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.3	   R 0.00 
13	   Licensing:	  Schedule	  2.2	   R 1 464.00 
14	   Licensing:R0	  fee	   R 0.00 
15	   First	  registration	  certificate	   R 16.00 
22	   Special	  licence	  number	   R 0.00 
23	   Other	  licence	  number	   R 166.00 
24	   Retain	  own	  licence	  number	   R 0.00 
25	   Other	  licence	  number	  transfer	   R 1 062 000.00 
26	   Confirm	  MV	  info	   R 86.00 
27	   Issue	  MTN	   R 100.00 
30	   Licence	  MTN	  for	  transport	  contractor	   R 192.00 
31	   Licence	  MTN	  for	  MV	   R 612.00 
32	   Licence	  MTN	  for	  motorcycle	   R 192.00 
33	   MIB	  registration	   R 12 002.00 
34	   Application	  for	  special	  permit	  (offline)	   R 86.00 
35	   Application	  for	  temp	  permit	  (offline)	   R 102.00 
36	   Application	  for	  10	  blank	  special	  permits	   R 86.00 
37	   Application	  for	  10	  blank	  temp	  permits	   R 102.00 
38	   Application	  for	  RWC	  (bus)	   R 210.00 
39	   Application	  for	  RWC	  (goods	  vehicle)	   R 185.00 
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40	   Application	  for	  RWC	  (motorcycle)	   R 99.00 
41	   Application	  for	  RWC	  (other)	   R 147.00 
42	   Certification	  of	  roadworthiness	   R 86.00 
47	   Confirmation	  of	  driving	  licence	   R 86.00 
48	   Application	  for	  RTRB	  registration	   R 12 002.00 
49	   CRW	  -‐	  Police	  clearance	  required	   R 86.00 
51	   Registration	  of	  PLN	   R 0.00 
52	   Duplicate	  PLN	  certificate	   R 226.00 
53	   Transfer	  of	  PLN	   R 1 802.00 
55	   Allocate	  PLN	  to	  MV	   R 166.00 
56	   Transfer	  PLN	  to	  MV	   R 0.00 
57	   Minimum	  fee	  for	  PLN	   R 1 802.00 
59	   Minimum	  fee	  for	  SLN	   R 1 206.00 
60	   Application	  motorcycle	  driving	  licence	   R 185.00 
61	   Application	  light	  MV	  driving	  licence	   R 229.00 
62	   Application	  heavy	  MV	  driving	  licence	   R 229.00 
63	   Issue	  driving	  licence	   R 229.00 
64	   Issue	  temporary	  driving	  licence	   R 90.00 
65	   Application	  for	  PrDP	  category	  G	   R 105.00 
66	   Application	  for	  PrDP	  category	  P	   R 105.00 
67	   Application	  for	  PrDP	  category	  D	   R 105.00 
68	   Application	  for	  PrDP	  category	  G	  &	  P	   R 105.00 
69	   Application	  for	  PrDP	  category	  P	  &	  D	   R 105.00 
70	   Application	  for	  learner's	  licence	   R 169.00 
71	   Issue	  learner's	  licence	   R 61.00 
72	   Duplicate	  learner's	  licence	   R 226.00 
73	   Registration	  of	  SLN	   R 0.00 
74	   Allocate	  SLN	  to	  MV	   R 166.00 
80	   Application	  as	  official	   R 99.00 
81	   Application	  as	  instructor	   R 264.00 
82	   Application	  as	  VTS	   R 12 002.00 
83	   Application	  as	  DLTC	   R 12 001.00 
84	   Duplicate	  VTS/DLTC	  reg	  certificate	   R 226.00 
85	   Duplicate	  instructor	  reg	  certificate	   R 226.00 
86	   Application	  for	  NaTIS	  officer	   R 0.00 
87	   Duplicate	  MTN	  registration	  certificate	   R 226.00 
88	   Duplicate	  NaTIS	  officer	   R 226.00 
89	   Duplicate	  reg	  /	  Deregistration	  certificate	   R 656.00 
98	   MV	  introduction	   R 120.00 
AO	   Duplicate	  official	  reg	  certificate	   R 226.00 
CJ	   Duplicate	  MIB	  registration	  certificate	   R 229.00 
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CK	   Duplicate	  TRN	  certificate	   R 226.00 
CO	   Duplicate	  RTRB	  certificate	   R 217.00 
CT	   Duplicate	  certificate	  VIN	  /engine	  number	   R 226.00 
CU	   Duplicate	  certificate	  previous	  system	   R 226.00 
CV	   Duplicate	  certificate	  manually	  issued	   R 226.00 
CW	   Duplicate	  certificate	  NaTIS-‐printed	   R 226.00 
CX	   Duplicate	  certificate	  stolen	  MV	   R 226.00 
CY	   Authorisation	  of	  duplicate	  certificate	   R 172.00 
CZ	   First	  registration	  certificate	   R 230.00 
EA	   Official/Instructor	  registration	  approve	   R 100.00 
HM	   Application	  for	  Learner's	  Licence	   R 169.00 
SY	   Duplicate	  BRNC	  cert	   R 226.00 
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